Gicranvoam

MANUAL
F P F i

_____.MODEL&DEVICES_____

BAF
Hahifrwhi o, TEEIKE

Bottom Hem(Automatic folding cuff / hem sewing device)

GRAND AUTOMATIC SEWING PRODUCTS SERIES



1.

N

3.

4.

S\

6.

Contents

H x

Product INTrOdUCTION e (D
A

Components and installation INSTTUCTIONS -+ (2-4)
A B2 5% Ui B
Bottom Hem (BAF) Assembly drawings - (5)

H sl 4 il 1 % B (BAF) 2 1 ]

Needle counting , foot switches Assembly drawings - (6)

BEROE AR RS T OQ AL

BAF Fault parameter table - (7
AN
BAF Controller face the version and controller connection instructions - (8)

BAF 4 il #5 1 i [ 42 1l 5% 1 45 1l W]



1. Productintroduction

7= f AT 4

—. A%
Product use:
p =zl 110 N N W W (R a2 &

Itis suitable for sewing T-shirt, cuff and single seam sewing.

L TR RE A
Product features:

1) RMSI)mPLFED 6 Rg, Eidmik g ahirid 3% 8 S mp R il sl s 48, RE L
AN L HR 2 ARV B AT R KRR G B AT L R A2 1, ROR SR T b AR T R R o R
Using the servo motor and the electric eye induction control system, automatic induction blowing
auxiliary hem, sewing and parking, automatic cutting, open protection and other functions, stable

and reliable quality, easy installation, energy saving and high efficiency, working efficiency
multiplied.

2) EMT ST RKMEEHE &L

Can be applied to any kind of coverstitch machine etc.

3)  FEEZEAE Main components:
AYriLi% KL% B Flanged feeding device
B. %l % Needle counter
C.JH % H 5% Electric knee switch
D # il & Control box




2. Components and installation instructions

1A e 2 3% i

1. H shrih [13E & (BAF)

Automatic folding cuff / hem sewing device

A-125-6 1M

A3k Trachea joint 1/8-6

fit 4225 W2 2% Installation screw
IN7S: M4X16 2 pes
P, DAXDS 2 pes

K&K Trachea joint 1/8-6
A-125-6 1M




2. Components and installation instructions

1A e 2 3% i

2 JAIEEFF (K S-01)
Electric knee switch

ST4X16

M6X10

3 K05 4%(GPB-1-D)

Needle counter

(eSS
Installation screw
WASIREAE :
M6XS5 2pcs

L4 57 FFMounting suppor: GPB-1D
JREENut: M4 1pcs




2. Components and installation instructions

H A R 22 25 Ui B
4 75 411 (BAF-E)
Control box
3 @ @
@
o h @ / AC220V
;ZE‘E}?;D(‘% /

54 (A-1220-S2)
Valve switch group

A-125-8 3M

A-125-8
A-1220 N—"

Ak 1/4-8

R AEES 18-6

Heffeds Ak 18-4 Wi2X0.75 1.2M




2. Components and installation instructions

20 B 2 3% i

Automatic folding cuff / hem sewing device

1. A ST L 35 B (BAF)

Electric knee switch

2 P E(KS-01)

3 05 4% (GPB-1-D)
Needle counter

4.5 £ 411 (BAF-E)

55 BT R4 (A-1220-S2)
Valve switch group

Control box




3. Bottom Hem (BAF) Assembly drawings
B Zh 4l 0 2% B (BAF) 4 4F &

BETIRE (APAG ) H,

BIL AR AFSETME ,
Bk THRARSFE@E
Fe B 5 % K BE & IF
Ref.No Part No Description Qty Remark$S

1 6-B = Trachea 1

2 M4 W& R} Nut 1

3 M5-6 3k Joint 1

4 | BAF-00-01 PB10X20CB4H ¥4 Assembly 1

5 G H RS Optoelectronic eye receiver 1

6 M3x12 7S A Rk S 2 4T Screw 1

7| Max14 AR | Screw i

8 | M4xlé6 7S AT S AT Screw 3

9 M3x6 WSSk 24T Screw 3

10 | M5x5 WS T3 5 BRET Screw 1

11 | M3X12 W 7S A DT Sk 2 AT Screw 2

12 | M3X8 W 7S A UK MR 5T Screw 2

13 | ®4 P 2 Flat washer 2

14 | ©4 L 3 H [ Spring washer 2

15 | BAF-03-V1 By Shim 1

16 | BAF-08 = Bracket 1

17 | BAF01-V2 T AR 28 A Converter seat 1

18 | BAF-02-V2 A 2% 1% B Converter movable seat 1

19 | APA6 E1E T IR Pipe throttle valve 1
20 | BAF-06 AR Optical fiber sheet 1

21 | BAF10-V3 EEL baffle 1
22 | BAF05-V1 SE L Fixed slide rail 1

23 | 6-A S Trachea 1

24 JEHUIR R Gt 75 Optoelectronic eye launcher 1




4. Needle counting, foot switches Assembly drawings

O S AS . WS IT SR A

Description Qty Remarks
1 GPB-1-26 EN Orientation piece 1
2 | GPB-1-27 DiRizEas Anti-skid film 2
3 | GX-16-4P WL =S 4 Skdits Aeronautic plugs (4 cores)| 1
4 b6 I 28 18 Retaining coil 1
5 GPB-1-28 5 5 Back cover 1
6 | M3X8 AP Y2 Screw 4
7 [ M3X15 + R kiR 2 Screw 3
8 | M3X12 TPk R 2 Screw 1
9 GPB-1-23 1 Tightening cover 1
10 | GPB-1-22 I K 2 A7 PEl Bush for pressing bearing 1
11 | 6002 il K Bearing 2
12 | GPB-1-21 - 2 Flat washer 2
13 | GPB-1-20 B R T Photoelectric switch chip | 1
14 | GPB-1-25 1% 2] Counter shaft 1
15 | M6X5 N 7S B E R 22 Screw 2
16 | GPB-1-29 i Front cover 1
17 | GPB-1-24 St B JF <PCB Photoelectric switch PCB 1
18 | M5X22 TFiik B IR Screw 2
19 | 250V 10A J B ok Footswitch 1
20 | GX-16-5P W 2 48 500 Aeronautic plugs (5 cores)| 1
21 | GA101-3-15A | B S 4F Foot strut 1
22 | GA101-3-14 2 B A Assembling set 2
23 | M6X10 NN A R L i 22 Screw 2
24 | ST4X16 T Uik B I 22 Screw 2

_7_




5. BAF parameter table(GMD2S+TD20+BAF)
BAFZ$1#(GMD2S+TD20+BAF)

H sl 1 (FO1.00 Fid 3 h1, B4 E7Rb 000)
1LETRBYZR, TAEPETmA,

2.H SRR, R B A AT %

3T AR

4. HHRFEHIRR, SER A (RS AET 430 3l S 4461

(WS EFRIE AL TR
OHiE—TF®

PAY Z0ACS)

3+ OO

4)$%— FOK

5% A

6)+- O @

T)¥%— FOK

I FPiR (BRI 5E A% )

()R KT U
TFOLIE® LU f8n 4T 52
1

M P SHE @
(3) Zh XTI
FEhHE MRk S
IR ©

ks ¢

L @

W ) A

1.FO3.15% ik M1 e, LT K BT
2.F04.00% ik M1;

2.F01.00% 5 M1
3.bF0O1.18% %1k 413200
4.bF01.46% 15 H0;

5.bF01.74% #% 0.




3. SAF parameter table(GMD2S+PB+EC+SAF)
SAFZ ¥ (CGMD2S+PB+EC+SAF)

T WREZ 4 2HiNE W Tu CR A Z R #E

bF00.17 | 18 )3 8l & (4 &0 3 0-1000 0-1000 CAZ 5 Bl T 4% 2 1 BT 5
bF00.18 | 128 2l & (4 %0 500 200-4000 RPM 12 5 2 4% 2] i) 1) 38 5
bFO1.10 | 1835 JIT 5% 0 0-1 o:fgRENTLM 1B RIE M
bF01.18 i e R 4500 1000~7000 RPM L2 H 2h BT 28 (1) T AF i [\ W #3200
bF00.40 H zh 55 7] T AR 1A 40 10-50 ms ML % A 3h BT 2 10 T4 i 1A
bF00.62 | JHIESHR % A IR ME 250 10~1000 100 2 HFTHE 1000; &AL
bFO01.46 7 4 O ik 1 0-2 0: KM waEIFR

1: KPR

2.7 LA L
bF00.42 = BY T (8] B E 8 1-500 ms
bF00.47 o R A R AR B ) 60 00-1800 6 T B R R i 1) A B )
bF01.70 NI A e 100 10~2000 FF AT IF I 1]
bFO01.74 H 3l ZE ML 2L 25 0-200 O AT AL (H T i ¥ H0) 8 Aii B I HHR B
bF01.75 WoRIB AT HE 0 0-1 O &R, 18R
bF00.25 sk LEF 0 16 %%

0: T




5. BAF Fault parameter table
BAF =S5k

[ AN AN ] 1 5 0 HE B 7 vk
ERROR 01 R A A ARG A R, 4 AR A ARG A
ERROR 02 TR2 5t 2 TG FL R PR TR A R 7 R A R R R T265V G AIL, I A5 L VR i TR L IE R T AL
ERROR 03 (23 YN TR e R IR R AR IR W R AR T 160V DG AL A5 FL IR L R S I R PRI AL
ERROR 04 YN A5 R IR i 2%
ERROR 05 Y B PRI o M ML BT T A AR
ERROR 06 B SR [ E7 S U R
ERROR 07 HLBLIE5ET x5 171 2
ERROR 08 ity AR T A6 A FL AL P Y R T 9 S 2l
ERROR 09 R it #49 AR o
ERROR 10 LARIFR10 BATFRFTIT, R % A TF SCIE 75 i i T A ok 3G
ERROR 11 Cik/EuE=40! ik Fuiis
ERROR 12 PRAFHE D12 TRAF IR 12
ERROR 13 5 R13 TR A A T AR S IR S AR R I
ERROR 14 LS4 ML Ak iz b, (R JCEHBGCER . B0 A T B 240 2k A5 5% 1) il 15 A0 A A R 2 45 1E
TR A ALK S R A
ERROR 15 HATAILS LR AR SEIF AL 5 H05 Rk — el m]
20 AL AR B E R R, TR A AL AR A
3L AR
ERROR 16 i i) 381 3 AR HK




6. BAF Controller face the version and controller connection instructions

BAF 4% il 2 T W B 5 il 2% 22 22 3t A

52)

fil iz R L

RHLE S

OFggg%gC)[E'<:x:>'in

SIS

J — G EFR

RIRES

!
SEENE
B

i

=

wDo

i L1

Inl
ey (Fyey ey fag B RYCY 'S
o]

||




2% B ®H )l A T

M GRAND PRODUCTS(U.S.A) GROUP

FACTORY : GRAND PRECISION INDUSTRIAL LTD.

NO. 136, Qiwan Roard North, East District, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province, China
Tel: 86-760-88414888 Fax: 86-88414668

Http://www.usa-grand.com E-mail: info@usa-grand.com




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14

